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It is the geometrical correctness
of design, the beauty of a clean
construction, and the simplicity
of concept that comprise those
characteristics of Plecnik's work
that reflect something of the
Slovenian building tradition

-Ales Vodopivec

Plec¢nik's work has often been
compared with that of his peer,
Max Fabiani. But Ple¢nik
himself was a visionary. He
seamlessly bridged the gap
between classicism and
modernism.

-Robert Ackley
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Joze Plec¢nik

A

| Born: 1872 Architect, Legend. "

' Hometown: Ljubljana, Slovenia ';,‘:h‘.\"":‘{_':ll 15

. Education: School of Industry and ﬁ:{h

' Crafts, Graz, Austria and Academy of v
Fine Arts, Vienna, Austria ‘h.

g

Famous Works: Ljubljana Market,
Ljubljana University Library, Triple
Bridge, Church of the Holy Spirit
Vienna, our school

Died: 1957
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A Slovenian in

Prague and Vienna

Beginning in 1900, Ple¢nik studied under
the famous architect, Otto Wagner, in
Vienna. During this time he worked on
techniques such as using concrete in
both structure and surface of buildings.
In 1910 he began work on his celebrated
Viennese church, Church of the Holy
Spirit. A year later he moved to Prague
to teach and in 1920 was appointed as
chief architect for the renovation of the
Prague castle. His most distinctive work
during his time in Prague was the
modernist masterpiece, Church of the
Most Sacred Heart of Our Lord (pictured
above). After his time in Prague, Plecnik
returned to Ljubljana and would reshape
the city for the rest of his life.

PlecCnik's Greatest Hits

Church of the Holy Spirit
Vienna

Triple bridge
Ljubljana

Prague Castle (various projects),
Prague

Bezigrad Stadium
Ljubljana

Zale Cemetery
Ljubljana
(pictured below)

1913

1932

1934

1939

1940

Peglezen House Ljubljana
(pictured below)

National and University Library
Ljubljana

The Fish Market
Ljubljana

Slovenian National Parliament
(unrealized)
Ljubljana

Krizanke
Ljubljana

1934

1941

1942

1947

1956




