## Why Plečnik?

It is the geometrical correctness of design, the beauty of a clean construction, and the simplicity of concept that comprise those characteristics of Plečnik's work that reflect something of the Slovenian building tradition

-Aleš Vodopivec

Plečnik's work has often been compared with that of his peer, Max Fabiani. But Plečnik himself was a visionary. He seamlessly bridged the gap between classicism and modernism.

-Robert Ackley



Above: Triple Bridge, Ljubljana





## A Slovenian in Prague and Vienna

Beginning in 1900, Plečnik studied under the famous architect, Otto Wagner, in Vienna. During this time he worked on techniques such as using concrete in both structure and surface of buildings. In 1910 he began work on his celebrated Viennese church, Church of the Holy Spirit. A year later he moved to Prague to teach and in 1920 was appointed as chief architect for the renovation of the Prague castle. His most distinctive work during his time in Prague was the modernist masterpiece, Church of the Most Sacred Heart of Our Lord (pictured above). After his time in Prague, Plečnik returned to Ljubljana and would reshape the city for the rest of his life.

## Plečnik's Greatest Hits

Church of the Holy Spirit Vienna	1913	Peglezen House Ljubljana (pictured below)	1934
Triple bridge Ljubljana	1932	National and University Library Ljubljana	1941
Prague Castle (various projects), Prague	1934	The Fish Market Ljubljana	1942
Bežigrad Stadium Ljubljana	1939	Slovenian National Parliament (unrealized) Ljubljana	1947
Žale Cemetery Ljubljana (pictured below)	1940	Križanke Ljubljana	1956



